
CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY 

Contract No.: 

Contract Title: PSYCHIATRIC CONSULTATION SERVICE FOR UP TO 27 
PROGRAMS WITH SELF-CONTAINED CLASSES FOR SEVERELY 
EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED STUDENTS 

Extension Award Amount: $98,000 

Extension Date: July 1,2008 - June 30,2009 

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to obtain the professional services of 
qualified psychiatrists to provide on-site psychiatric consultation, to 
assist in the diagnosis and programming of students assigned to self- 
contained classes for the severely emotionally disturbed, in elementary 
and secondary programs, as needed district-wide, for the Division of 
Special Education (SPED). 

Original Award Date: July 1,2006 - June 30,2007 

Terms of Contract Award and Extension: One (1) year, with an option to extend for two (2) 
additional one (1) year periods and, if needed, ninety (90) 
days beyond the expiration date. 

Previous Extension Date: July 1,2007 - June 30,2008 

Previous Extension Amount: $63,000 (Revised 1 1/1/2007 $98,000) 

Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Two (2) 

The Bertha Abess Children's Center, Inc. 
Institute for Child & Family Health, Inc. 

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for an 
additional one (1) year period, at the current prices. This is the second extension and 
final year of this contract. Staff has indicated satisfactory performance from the 
vendors and recommends extension. The awardees have agreed to extend for an 
additional one (1) year period, by letter, on file. 




